

Amendment No. 830

Assembly Amendment to Senate Bill No. 397 First Reprint	(BDR 45-324)
Proposed by: Committee on Natural Resources, Agriculture, and Mining	
Amendment Box: Resolves conflict with S.B. No. 136. Makes substantive changes.	
Resolves Conflicts with: S.B. 136	
Amends: Summary: No Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No	

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend section 1, page 1, line 2, by deleting:

“2 to 9, inclusive,” and inserting:

“2, 3 and 4”.

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 2 through 6 and renumbering sections 7 through 20 as sections 2 through 15.

Amend sec. 8, page 4, line 14, after “*by*” by inserting “*certified*”.

Amend sec. 15, page 8, by deleting lines 24 through 33 and inserting:

“502.120 1. ~~Every~~ *Each* person required to have a license *or permit* as”.

Amend sec. 15, page 8, by deleting lines 42 and 43 and inserting:

“2. ~~Every~~ *Each* person required to have a license *or permit* as”.

Amend sec. 16, page 9, line 22, by deleting “48” and inserting “24”.

TL/BJE

Date: 5/26/2005

S.B. No. 397—Makes various changes relating to wildlife.

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sec. 21 and renumbering sec. 22 as sec. 16.

Amend sec. 22, page 14, by deleting lines 15 and 16 and inserting:

“**Sec. 16.** This section and sections 1 to 14, inclusive, of this act become effective on October 1, 2005.”.

Amend sec. 22, page 14, line 17, by deleting “19” and inserting “14”.

Amend sec. 22, page 14, line 28, by deleting “20” and inserting “15”.

Amend the title of the bill by deleting the first through fifth lines and inserting:

“AN ACT relating to wildlife; increasing the number of demerit points a person is allowed to accumulate before the Department of Wildlife is required to notify the person; increasing the”.